RESOLUTION NO. 16:17-18

OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF

THE PERRIS UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

APPROVING THE ANNUAL REPORTABLE FEES REPORT FOR FISCAL YEAR 2016-17 IN COMPLIANCE WITH

GOVERNMENT CODE 66000 ET SEQ.

WHEREAS, the Perris Union High School District ("District") is a California public school district;

WHEREAS, the District Board of Trustees ("Board") District levies school facilities fees pursuant to Education Code section 17620 et seq. and Government Code section 65995 et seq.;

WHEREAS, Government Code section 66006(b) requires the District to make certain information publicly available that relates to the accounting of its school facilities fees; and

WHEREAS, to comply with its obligations under Government Code section 66000 et seq., the District drafted an Annual Reportable Fees Report for Fiscal Year 2016-17 ("Report"), which is attached as <u>Exhibit A</u> and incorporated into this Resolution by reference.

NOW, **THEREFORE**, the Board hereby finds, determines, declares and resolves as follows;

- **Section 1.** The recitals above are true and correct.
- **Section 2.** The Board has reviewed and approves the Report, including the findings described therein, in compliance with Government Code section 66000 et seq.
- **Section 3.** The Deputy Superintendent of Business Services or her designee is authorized and directed to do any and all things reasonably required to give effect to this Resolution, as necessary.
 - **Section 4.** This Resolution shall be effective as of the date of its adoption.

APPROVED, PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of the Perris Union High School District on this 17th day of January 2018, by the following vote:

Ayes:, Noes:,	Abstain:, Absent:
Dr. Jose Luis Araux Edward Garcia, Jr. David Nelissen Anthony T. Stafford, Sr. Carolyn Twyman	
	President of the Board of Trustees of the Perris Union High School District